

01 HSIP-0002-03(098) / 109403301 & SP-0002-03(097) / 109005301 Noxubee

Intersection Improvements on US 45 from Misso Road to Magnolia Drive, and Mill & Overlay approximately 12 miles of existing US 45 from south of the Macon Bypass to Brooksville

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$ 20,629,436.54
2	Falcon Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$ 20,680,217.42

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 17,492,106.02****02 NH-0008-03(050) / 105530301, CRP-0008-03(050) / 105530302, 105530303, 105530304 Madison, Hinds & Yazoo**

Pavement Restoration of US 49 from the Hinds County Line to the Yazoo County Line, and ITS Improvements on US 49 from Northside Drive to the Madison County Line, US 49 from the Hinds County Line to the Yazoo County Line, and US 49 from the Madison County Line to approximately 500 feet north of the Madison County Line

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$ 18,599,130.40
2	Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Byram, MS	\$ 18,853,152.50
3	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$ 19,271,093.60
4	A J Construction, Inc. - Flowood, MS	\$ 20,576,807.32

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 20,416,018.90****03 NHPP-0010-01(185) / 109879301 Harrison**

Widening on I-10 at MS 605 WB Ramp

1	Necaise Brothers Construction Co., Inc. - Gulfport, MS	\$ 1,410,995.34
2	Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$ 1,417,744.20
3	JLB Contractors, LLC - Long Beach, MS	\$ 1,445,076.75

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,163,293.43****04 HSIP-0015-01(151) / 109580301 Franklin**

Restricted Crossing U-Turn (RCUT) on US 84 at MS 33

1	Midway Construction, Inc. - Roxie, MS	\$ 3,750,809.47
2	Simmons Erosion Control, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$ 4,325,344.80

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 4,009,842.75**

05 STP-0022-01(089) / 108392301 Harrison

Bridge Replacement on SR 15 over Cypress Branch on Bridge No. 15.7

1	Holliday Construction, LLC - Poplarville, MS	\$	2,409,307.40
2	Chris Albritton Construction Company, Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$	2,738,473.17
3	Hemphill Construction Company, Inc. - Florence, MS	\$	2,868,807.40
4	T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$	3,241,275.22
5	JLB Contractors, LLC - Long Beach, MS	\$	3,259,253.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 2,677,838.80****06 STP-0022-01(094) / 109465301 & SP-0022-01(094) / 109466301 Jones**

Overlay approximately 11.4 miles of SR 15 from Overtt-Scarborough Road to south of Tuckers Crossing, and Overlay approximately 1.8 miles of SR 536 from SR 15 to the end of State Maintenance

1	Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$	4,331,586.00
2	Walters Construction Co., Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$	4,512,230.95

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 4,861,931.57****07 STBG-0024-03(021) / 109770302 & SP-0023-02(068) / 109770301 Leake**

Traffic Signal Improvements on MS 16 at Van Buren, and Mill & Overlay approximately 6 miles of MS 35 from Pleasant Hill Road to MS 25

1	Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Byram, MS	\$	5,433,702.35
2	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	5,563,085.12
3	Falcon Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$	5,785,490.75
4	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	5,939,994.13

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 5,279,310.41****09 HSIP-0039-02(060) / 109926301 Hinds**

Installation of Center Line Rumble Strips on MS 18 from Old Port Gibson Road to the Copiah County Line

1	Traffic Control Products Company, Inc. - Pearl, MS	\$	747,774.00
---	--	----	------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 638,041.20**

10 NHPP-0055-04(123) / 110040301 Desoto

Bridge Repair on I-55 over Star Landing Road (Bridge Nos. 285.9A & 285.9B)

1	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$	609,352.50
2	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	628,571.00
3	Phillips Contracting Co., Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$	685,642.90
4	Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$	699,624.00
5	Hemphill Construction Company, Inc. - Florence, MS	\$	734,914.00
6	Ste-Bil Grading Inc. - Waterford, MS	\$	829,525.00
7	Talbot Brothers Contracting Co., Inc. - Nesbit, MS	\$	918,583.08

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,049,524.40****11 BR-0551-00(115) / 102372302 Leake**

Bridge Replacement on SR 427 (Bridge No. 4.4) between SR 488 & SR 16

1	Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$	3,133,332.92
2	Cook & Son, LLC - Smithville, MS	\$	3,148,856.65
3	Chris Albritton Construction Company, Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$	3,363,802.91
4	Ste-Bil Grading Inc. - Waterford, MS	\$	3,516,064.87
5	Cotton Creek Transport, Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$	3,852,794.19
6	Hemphill Construction Company, Inc. - Florence, MS	\$	4,054,915.70
7	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	4,487,710.90
8	N. L. Carson Construction Company, Inc. - Carthage, MS	\$	4,590,160.81

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 3,557,302.55****12 STBG-9999-02(384) / 108781302 Panola**

Bridge Preventive Maintenance on I-55 (Bridge Nos. 237.3A & 237.3B) over Hentz Road

1	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$	434,774.00
2	Talbot Brothers Contracting Co., Inc. - Nesbit, MS	\$	449,632.00
3	Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$	615,112.40
4	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	710,994.00
5	Ste-Bil Grading Inc. - Waterford, MS	\$	798,212.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 989,346.80****13 SP-0231-00(090) / 308310301 & MP-6613-20(007) / 109467302 Jackson & George**

Widen & Overlay approximately 6.1 miles of SR 613 from SR 614 to the George County Line & approximately 5.5 miles from the Jackson County Line north to Fire Department Road

1	Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$	6,965,369.15
---	---------------------------------------	----	--------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 6,458,968.85**

14 MP-1371-29(006) / 307877301 Itawamba

Mill & Overlay 10 miles of SR 371 from the Mantachie Corp. limit to the Prentiss County Line

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	4,131,810.56
2	WG Construction Company, Inc. - Ripley, MS	\$	4,146,252.10
3	Falcon Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$	4,226,128.90

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 4,071,507.30****15 SP-0071-05(017) / 109758301 Prentiss**

Mill & Overlay approximately 7 miles of SR 4 from east of Church Street to west of the Junction with SR 371 at Hobo Station

1	WG Construction Company, Inc. - Ripley, MS	\$	2,815,534.00
2	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	3,158,835.35

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 2,865,193.00****16 MP-1172-71(002) / 310038301 Tishomingo**

Scrub Seal & Overlay approximately 12 miles of MS 172 from the junction of US 72 to the Junction of US 72

1	WG Construction Company, Inc. - Ripley, MS	\$	4,230,220.00
2	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	4,291,857.50

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 3,787,248.45****17 SP-1441-00(008) / 110008301 Hinds**

Thin Lift Overlay approximately 10.2 miles of MS 467 from beginning of maintenance to South of Edwards

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	4,872,465.97
2	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	5,000,594.79
3	A J Construction, Inc. - Flowood, MS	\$	6,016,429.97

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 3,940,751.40****19 MP-5016-50(013) / 310197301 Neshoba**

Thin Lift Overlay of MS 16 from Thompson Drive to the Intersection of MS 15

1	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	2,581,237.73
2	Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Byram, MS	\$	2,798,021.85
3	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	2,873,384.61
4	Walters Construction Co., Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$	2,950,266.80
5	Falcon Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$	3,182,387.20

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 2,918,001.70**

21 SP-9349-00(004) / 109767301 Grenada

Widening of US 51 from Glenwild to North Street

1	Falcon Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$ 5,774,021.65
2	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$ 5,891,655.76

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 5,023,086.55****22 BWO-1051-41(004) / 503808301 Lee**

Building Improvements at District 1 Shop Electrical Upgrades

1	Flagstar Construction Company, Inc. - Brandon, MS	\$ 852,600.00
---	---	---------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 680,000.00**